
Official Judging Schedule

THREE ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS
FOUR ALL BREED RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

*  NUNNS CREEK PARK  *

August 2, 3 & 4, 2014

Junior Handling
Saturday, August 2 Judging will be held at noon.
Judge: TBA

Juvenile Sweepstakes 2 – Junior Males 3 – Junior Females
Sunday, August 3 @ noon 4 – Senior Males 3 – Senior Females
Judge:  Del Beaulac 3 – Yearling Males 7 – Yearling Females

Total 22

This judging schedule is based on judging 20-25 dogs per hour.
Group judging will immediately follow breed judging.

JM Show Services
Box 825

Grande Prairie, AB T8V 3R5
Telephone:  780-532-9969    Fax 1-877-993-6879

www.jmshowservices.com



RALLY SCHEDULE

Saturday
Trial #1

Judge: N. Howard

Saturday
Trial #2

Judge:  N. Howard

Sunday
Trial #3

Judge:  C. Toms

Sunday
Trial #4

Judge:  C.Toms
9:00 AM

10 minute walk 
through

1:00 PM
10 minute walk 

through

9:00 AM
10 minute walk 

through

1:00 PM
10 minute walk 

through
5 – Novice A 4 – Novice A 4 – Novice A 4 – Novice A

3 – Novice B 2 – Novice B 2 – Novice B 1 – Novice B

Course reset 15 
minutes and 10 

minute walk 
through

Course reset 15 
minutes and 10 

minute walk 
through

Course reset 15 
minutes and 10 minute 

walk through

Course reset 15 
minutes and 10 

minute walk through

1 – Advanced A 1 – Advanced A 1 – Advanced A 1 – Advanced A

8 – Advanced B 7 – Advanced B 9 – Advanced B 6 – Advanced B

Course reset 15 
minutes and 10 

minute walk 
through

Course reset 15 
minutes and 10 

minute walk 
through

Course reset 15 
minutes and 10 minute 

walk through

Course reset 15 
minutes and 10 

minute walk through

1 – Excellent A 1 – Excellent A 1 – Excellent A 1 – Excellent A

4 – Excellent B 2 – Excellent B 5 – Excellent B 1 – Excellent B

TOTALS 22 17 22 15



Saturday, August 2, 2014

Ring #1 Ring #2
Judge:  B. Walkey Judge:  D. Marsh

10AM 03 - Working M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX 10AM 01 - Sporting M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Lagotto Romagnolo 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

1 Boxer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

2 Bullmastiff 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Doberman Pinscher 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 Retriever (Golden) 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Great Dane 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Retriever (Labrador) 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

1 Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 Retriever (NSDT) 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 0

5 Portuguese Water Dog 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Setter (English) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Rottweiler 4 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

3 Samoyed 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Weimaraner 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

29 Total Group 35 Total Group

07 - Herding M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX 02 - Hound M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

3 Australian Shepherd 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Beagle 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Dachshund (Mini Long-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

1 Dutch Sheepdog 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 Finnish Lapphund 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Greyhound 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Norwegian Buhund 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Whippet 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Old English Sheepdog 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 Total Group
7 Shetland Sheepdog 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

22 Total Group 2PM 04 - Terrier M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

2PM 05 - Toy M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX 1 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Australian Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Border Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Chinese Crested 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Havanese 1 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 Scottish Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Miniature Pinscher 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Papillon 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Pomeranian 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 Total Group
4 Pug 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 06 - Non-Sporting M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

2 Yorkshire Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 Boston Terrier 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

38 Total Group 1 Chow Chow 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Dalmatian 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 French Bulldog 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

169 Total Event 1 Keeshond 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Best Baby Puppy in Show - B. Walkey 3 Poodle (Standard) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Best Sexually Altered in Show - B. Walkey 16 Total Group

Best in Show  - B. Walkey
Reserve Best in Show - B. Walkey
Best Puppy in Show - B. Walkey

Junior Handling to be held during lunch break

LUNCH

LUNCH



Sunday, August 3, 2014

Ring 1 Ring 2
Judge:  B Walkey Judge:  D. Marsh

10AM 02 - Hound M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX 10AM 05 - Toy M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

1 Basenji 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 American Eskimo Dog (Toy) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (Mini Long-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Chinese Crested 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Greyhound 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 Havanese 1 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

1 Whippet 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Miniature Pinscher 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Total Group 7 Pomeranian 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

0 Poodle (Toy) 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

04 - Terrier M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX 4 Pug 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Yorkshire Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Australian Terrier 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 36 Total Group
1 Border Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 03 - Working M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

3 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Boxer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Scottish Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Bullmastiff 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 Doberman Pinscher 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Total Group
1 Great Dane 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 - Sporting M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX 1 Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Lagotto Romagnolo 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 Portuguese Water Dog 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 Rottweiler 4 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Samoyed 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 Retriever (Golden) 2 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Total Group

3 Retriever (Labrador) 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 - Herding M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

5 Retriever (NSDT) 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 Australian Shepherd 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Setter (English) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Finnish Lapphund 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Weimaraner 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Total Group 1 Norwegian Buhund 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Old English Sheepdog 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ring #1 7 Shetland Sheepdog 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

Judge:  L Saranchuk 21 Total Group

2:30 06 - Non-Sporting M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

7 Boston Terrier 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 171 Total Event
1 Chow Chow 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Dalmatian 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Best Baby Puppy in Show - D. Marsh
4 French Bulldog 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Best Sexually Altered in Show - D. Marsh
1 Keeshond 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Best in Show  - D. Marsh
3 Poodle (Standard) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Reserve Best in Show - D. Marsh

16 Total Group Best Puppy in Show - D. Marsh
Sweepstakes to be held during lunch hour

LUNCH

LUNCH

1:30PM

1:30PM



Monday, August 4, 2014

Ring 1 Ring 2
Judge:  L. Saranchuk Judge:  K. Doyle

9AM 01 - Sporting M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX 9AM 06 - Non-Sporting M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

3 Lagotto Romagnolo 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 Keeshond 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 Poodle (Standard) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Retriever (Golden) 3 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 Judge:  B. Walkey

3 Retriever (Labrador) 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 9:15 06 - Non-Sporting M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

5 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 7 Boston Terrier 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Setter (English) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Dalmatian 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 French Bulldog 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 Total  & Group Judging
8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

2 Weimaraner 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 Judge:  K. Doyle

35 Total Group 9:45 04 - Terrier M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

03 - Working M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX 1 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Australian Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Boxer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Border Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Bullmastiff 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Doberman Pinscher 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Great Dane 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Scottish Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Portuguese Water Dog 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Rottweiler 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Samoyed 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 Total Group
1 Siberian Husky 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Total Group 02 - Hound M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

1 Dachshund (Mini Long-Haired) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1:30 05 - Toy M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX 1 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Drever 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 Greyhound 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Chinese Crested 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Whippet 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 Havanese 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 12 Total Group
2 Miniature Pinscher 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Pomeranian 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 07 - Herding M F SM SF BPM BPF AM AF EX

0 Poodle (Toy) 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 Australian Shepherd 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Pug 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

2 Yorkshire Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Total Group 1 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Norwegian Buhund 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

163 Total Event 4 Old English Sheepdog 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Best Baby Puppy in Show - L. Saranchuk 7 Shetland Sheepdog 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

Best Sexually Altered in Show - L. Saranchuk 20 Total Group

Best in Show  - L. Saranchuk
Reserve Best in Show - L. Saranchuk
Best Puppy in Show - L. Saranchuk

LUNCH


